Wesleyan (Conn.) (9-3) -vs- Springfield (7-6)
4/16/2025 at Springfield, Mass. (Stagg Field)

Date: 4/16/2025 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Attendance: 120 Wesleyan (Conn.) 2 4 7 17
Springfield 3 2 0 0 5
Wesleyan (Conn.) Goals: Gavin Lechner (4); Will Miller (3); James Bailey (3); Will Shull (2); Jack Raba (1); CK Giancola (1); Thomas
Girimonti (1); Drew Zyskowski (1); Matt Morrow (1)
Assists: Jack Raba (6); Devin O'Sullivan (1); Nolan Samson (1); CK Giancola (1)
Springfield Goals: Ryan Berkel (2); Brady Soldo (1); Riley Burgmyer (1); Jake Degnan (1)
Assists: Kevin Tierney (3); Jake Degnan (1)
Shots 1 2 3 4 Total Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Wesleyan (Conn.) 9 11 5 14 39 Wesleyan (Conn.) 5-6 6-6 7-7 7-7 25-26
Springfield 6 7 6 3 22 Springfield 6-6 4-6 3-3 4-5 17-20
Shots On Goal Ground Balls
Wesleyan (Conn.) 6 8 5 9 28 Wesleyan (Conn.) 9 12 4 8 33
Springfield 4 4 5 2 15 Springfield 5 6 8 6 25
Saves Face Offs
Wesleyan (Conn.) 1 2 5 2 10 Wesleyan (Conn.) 4 5 1 4 14
Springfield 2 6 1 2 11 Springfield 4 0 4 4 12
Turnovers Extra Man Opportunities
Wesleyan (Conn.) 4 6 4 3 17 Wesleyan (Conn.) o 0 O 1 0-1
Springfield 4 7 2 7 20 Springfield 1 0 0 0 1-1

Stadium: Stagg Field
Penalties: Emmett Schillinger 1st/02:16; Angus Oliviera 4th/11:22
Officials: Max Berkowitz



Wesleyan (Conn.) 17

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
1 Will Miller 3 0 3 7 0 1 0 - -
6 Jack Raba 1 6 7 3 1 6 0 - -
8 Gavin Lechner 4 0 4 6 3 0 0 - -
9 CK Giancola 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 - -
12 Emmett Schillinger 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - 01:010
22 James Bailey 3 0 3 6 1 1 0 = =
30 Conor Selfridge 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
42 Lucca Casagrande 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 = =
43 Ben Burns 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
46 Reef Kabalin 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 = =
0 Jackson Tinari 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
2 Devin O'Sullivan 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -
4 Nolan Samson 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 = =
7 Charlie Wilmot 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
11 Finn Ahrens 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 = =
16 Scott Cunningham 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
17 Thomas Girimonti 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 = =
19 Matt Rettinger 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
20 Drew Zyskowski 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 = =
24 Devin Alton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
26 Matt Morrow 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 = =
27 Matt May 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 - -
28 Doug Rabin 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 = =
32 Justin Meyreles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Tyler Campbell 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 13-19 =
34 Charlie Hoban 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
36 Will Shull 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 = =
40 Joe Hurton 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
41 Lachlan Simmers 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 = =
45 Drew Ambrose 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
52 Jack Doherty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 =
55 Charlie Hill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 17 9 26 39 33 17 7 14-26 01:(}0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec

30 Conor Selfridge 60:00 5 10 w



Springfield 5

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
2 Kaden Quirk 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

3 Vincent Scialdone 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 9-22 -

7 Gavin Carzello 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

10 Reece Whitney 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

14 Jackson Lane 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 - -

22 Riley Burgmyer 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 - -

23 Angus Oliviera 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - 00:310

29 Jake Degnan 1 1 2 7 0 2 0 = =

37 Toby Oliveira 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -

49 Kevin Tierney 0 3 3 3 2 2 0 = =

™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

5 Rory Scanlon 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 = =

6 Jaiden Gaudet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

11 Rafe Lawless 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 = =

12 Brady Soldo 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 - -

19 Matt Webb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

21 Dominic Savastano 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3-4 -

32 Charlie Vath 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 = =

33 Zachary Rabin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

42 Ryan Berkel 2 0 2 3 1 3 0 = =

43 Sal Posillico 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

44 Zach Barden 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 = =

47 Ryan McDonald 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

50 Anders Norman 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 = =

Totals 5 4 9 22 25 20 7 12-26 00:2}0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Kaden Quirk 60:00 17 11 L



Scoring Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WESLEYAN SPRINGFI
1st 14:04 Jack Raba Unassisted 1 0
1st 13:27 Ryan Berkel Unassisted 1 1
1st 08:31 CK Giancola Unassisted 2 1
1st 06:14 James Bailey Jack Raba 3 1
1st 05:41 Gavin Lechner Unassisted 4 1
1st 02:16 Brady Soldo Kevin Tierney 4 2
1st 01:18 Ryan Berkel (UP) Jake Degnan 4 3
2nd 08:28 Thomas Girimonti Jack Raba 5 3
2nd 05:34 Jake Degnan Kevin Tierney 5 4
2nd 02:30 James Bailey Jack Raba 6 4
2nd 00:04 Riley Burgmyer Kevin Tierney 6 5
3rd 12:55 Will Miller Unassisted 7 5
3rd 12:18 Will Miller CK Giancola 8 5
3rd 08:10 Will Miller Unassisted 9 5
3rd 05:47 Gavin Lechner Jack Raba 10 5
4th 13:42 James Bailey Unassisted 11 5
4th 13:16 Gavin Lechner Nolan Samson 12 5
4th 12:30 Gavin Lechner Unassisted 13 5
4th 07:21 Will Shull Jack Raba 14 5
4th 03:55 Drew Zyskowski Jack Raba 15 5
4th 03:23 Matt Morrow Unassisted 16 5
4th 00:47 Will Shull Devin O'Sullivan 17 5
Penalty Summary

Period Time Team Player Min Type

1st 02:16 WESLEYAN Emmett Schillinger 01:00 SLASHING

4th 11:22 SPRINGFI  Angus Oliviera 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
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Play By Play

Play
Conor Selfridge at goalie for WESLEYAN.
Kaden Quirk at goalie for SPRINGFI.

Eaﬁ'el?ff Tyler Campbell vs Vincent Scialdone won by WESLEYAN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Emmett
chillinger.

Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
GOAL by WESLEYAN Jack Raba (FIRST GOAL).
Wesleyan (Conn.) 1, Springfield 0
Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Vincent Scialdone won by SPRINGFI (on faceoff violation).
GOAL by SPRINGFI Ryan Berkel.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 1, Springfield 1
Faceoff Jack Doherty vs Vincent Scialdone won by SPRINGFI, [13:27] Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Jackson Lane.
Clear attempt by SPRINGFI good.
Shot by SPRINGFI Jake Degnan, SAVE Conor Selfridge
Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
Shot by WESLEYAN Jack Raba HIT POST
Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Zach Barden.
Clear attempt by SPRINGFI good.
Turnover by SPRINGFI Charlie Vath (caused by Doug Rabin).
Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Doug Rabin.
Clear attempt by WESLEYAN failed.
Turnover by WESLEYAN Doug Rabin (caused by Angus Oliviera).
Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Angus Oliviera.
Clear attempt by SPRINGFI good.
Turnover by SPRINGFI Charlie Vath.
Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Reef Kabalin.
Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
GOAL by WESLEYAN CK Giancola.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 2, Springfield 1

Faceoff Jack Doherty vs Vincent Scialdone won by SPRINGFI, [08:31] Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Vincent
Scialdone.

Shot by SPRINGFI Kevin Tierney WIDE
Turnover by SPRINGFI Ryan Berkel (caused by Scott Cunningham).
Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Conor Selfridge.
Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
Shot by WESLEYAN Will Miller WIDE
GOAL by WESLEYAN James Bailey, Assist by Jack Raba.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 3, Springfield 1
Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Vincent Scialdone won by WESLEYAN, [06:14] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Joe Hurton.
Shot by WESLEYAN Gavin Lechner, SAVE Kaden Quirk
Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Gavin Lechner.
GOAL by WESLEYAN Gavin Lechner.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 4, Springfield 1
Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Vincent Scialdone won by WESLEYAN, [05:41] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Matt May.
Turnover by WESLEYAN Jack Raba.
Clear attempt by SPRINGFI good.
Turnover by SPRINGFI Rory Scanlon (caused by Reef Kabalin).
Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Gavin Lechner.
Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
Timeout by WESLEYAN.
Turnover by WESLEYAN CK Giancola.
Clear attempt by SPRINGFI good.
GOAL by SPRINGFI Brady Soldo, Assist by Kevin Tierney.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 4, Springfield 2
Penalty on WESLEYAN Emmett Schillinger (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

Faceoﬁf Jackson Tinari vs Vincent Scialdone won by SPRINGFI, [02:13] Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Gavin
Carzello.

GOAL by SPRINGFI Ryan Berkel (MAN-UP), Assist by Jake Degnan.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 4, Sprindfield 3
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Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Vincent Scialdone won by WESLEYAN, [01:18] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Joe Hurton.
Shot by WESLEYAN James Bailey, SAVE Kaden Quirk

Shot by WESLEYAN CK Giancola WIDE

Turnover by WESLEYAN Jack Raba.

Clear attempt by SPRINGFI good.

Shot by SPRINGFI Jake Degnan HIT POST

End-of-period.

Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Vincent Scialdone won by WESLEYAN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Scott
Cunningham.

Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.

Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN James Bailey.

Shot by WESLEYAN CK Giancola, SAVE Kaden Quirk

Shot by WESLEYAN Jack Raba, SAVE Kaden Quirk

Shot by WESLEYAN Will Miller WIDE

Clear attempt by SPRINGFI failed.

Turnover by SPRINGFI Jackson Lane.

Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Reef Kabalin.

Turnover by WESLEYAN Reef Kabalin (caused by Anders Norman).

Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Anders Norman.

Shot by SPRINGFI Riley Burgmyer BLOCKED

Turnover by SPRINGFI Rory Scanlon.

Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.

Shot by WESLEYAN Gavin Lechner WIDE

Turnover by WESLEYAN James Bailey.

Clear attempt by SPRINGFI failed.

Turnover by SPRINGFI Kaden Quirk (caused by Matt May).

Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Matt May.

Turnover by WESLEYAN Matt May.

Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Charlie Vath.

Shot by SPRINGFI Jake Degnan WIDE

Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Riley Burgmyer.

Shot by SPRINGFI Riley Burgmyer, SAVE Conor Selfridge

Turnover by SPRINGFI Kevin Tierney (caused by Doug Rabin).

Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Matt Rettinger.

Shot by WESLEYAN Thomas Girimonti, SAVE Kaden Quirk

Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Jack Raba.

Shot by WESLEYAN Will Miller WIDE

GOAL by WESLEYAN Thomas Girimonti, Assist by Jack Raba.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 5, Springfield 3

Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Vincent Scialdone won by WESLEYAN, [08:28] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Joe Hurton.

Turnover by WESLEYAN Thomas Girimonti (caused by Angus Oliviera).

Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Angus Oliviera.

Turnover by SPRINGFI Angus Oliviera.

Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Conor Selfridge.

Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.

Turnover by WESLEYAN Nolan Samson (caused by Anders Norman).

Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Anders Norman.

Clear attempt by SPRINGFI good.

Shot by SPRINGFI Jackson Lane WIDE

GOAL by SPRINGFI Jake Degnan, Assist by Kevin Tierney.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 5, Springdfield 4

Faceog 'II'Ierr Campbell vs Vincent Scialdone won by WESLEYAN, [05:34] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Tyler
Campbell.

Timeout by WESLEYAN.

Shot by WESLEYAN Will Miller, SAVE Kaden Quirk
Turnover by WESLEYAN Will Miller.

Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Reece Whitney.
Clear attempt by SPRINGFI good.

Turnover by SPRINGFI Rory Scanlon.

Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Charlie Hoban.
Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.

Shot by WESLEYAN Ben Burns, SAVE Kaden Quirk



03:

03:
02:

02:
02:
142
141
01:
00:
00:

01
01

00:
00:
15:

15:
14:

13:
12:

12:
12:

12:
11:
11:
10:
10:
10:

08:
07:
07:
06:
06:
147

05

05

04:
04:
03:
03:

02:
02:
01:
01:
01:

23

01
30

30
01

23
48
04

04
00
00

00
15

26
55

55
18

18
35
03
53
50
45

119

:01
:59
110

10
12
04
25
02

147
05:
05:

05
03

17
14
30
28

06
04
16
12
08

SPRINGFI
SPRINGFI
WESLEYAN
WESLEYAN

WESLEYAN
WESLEYAN
WESLEYAN
SPRINGFI
SPRINGFI
SPRINGFI
SPRINGFI

WESLEYAN
0
0

SPRINGFI
SPRINGFI
SPRINGFI
WESLEYAN
WESLEYAN

WESLEYAN
WESLEYAN

SPRINGFI
SPRINGFI
SPRINGFI
SPRINGFI
WESLEYAN
WESLEYAN
WESLEYAN
SPRINGFI
SPRINGFI
WESLEYAN
WESLEYAN
WESLEYAN

SPRINGFI
SPRINGFI
WESLEYAN
WESLEYAN
WESLEYAN
WESLEYAN

SPRINGFI
SPRINGFI
WESLEYAN
WESLEYAN
SPRINGFI
SPRINGFI
SPRINGFI
WESLEYAN
WESLEYAN
SPRINGFI
SPRINGFI
SPRINGFI
WESLEYAN
WESLEYAN

Clear attempt by SPRINGFI good.

Turnover by SPRINGFI Rory Scanlon.

Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.

GOAL by WESLEYAN James Bailey, Assist by Jack Raba.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 6, Springfield 4

Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Vincent Scialdone won by WESLEYAN, [02:30] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Matt
Rettinger.

Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.

Shot by WESLEYAN James Bailey, SAVE Kaden Quirk

Clear attempt by SPRINGFI good.

Timeout by SPRINGFI.

Shot by SPRINGFI Jake Degnan, SAVE Conor Selfridge

GOAL by SPRINGFI Riley Burgmyer, Assist by Kevin Tierney, goal number for season.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 6, Springfield 5

Faceog 'II'Ierr Campbell vs Vincent Scialdone won by WESLEYAN, [00:04] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Tyler
Campbell.

End-of-period.

Facelcéff Tyler Campbell vs Vincent Scialdone won by SPRINGFI, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Vincent
Scialdone.

Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Kevin Tierney.
Turnover by SPRINGFI Ryan Berkel.
Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
GOAL by WESLEYAN Will Miller.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 7, Sprindfield 5
Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Vincent Scialdone won by WESLEYAN (on faceoff violation).
GOAL by WESLEYAN Will Miller, Assist by CK Giancola.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 8, Springfield 5

Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Dominic Savastano won by SPRINGFI, [12:18] Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Dominic
Savastano.

Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Ryan Berkel.
Shot by SPRINGFI Riley Burgmyer WIDE
Shot by SPRINGFI Kevin Tierney, SAVE Conor Selfridge
Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Matt Rettinger.
Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
Turnover by WESLEYAN Matt May (caused by Rafe Lawless).
Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Rafe Lawless.
Turnover by SPRINGFI Brady Soldo.
Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Joe Hurton.
Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
GOAL by WESLEYAN Will Miller.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 9, Sprindfield 5
Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Vincent Scialdone won by SPRINGFI, [08:10] Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Jackson Lane.
Shot by SPRINGFI Brady Soldo, SAVE Conor Selfridge
Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
Shot by WESLEYAN Finn Ahrens, SAVE Kaden Quirk
Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Gavin Lechner.
GOAL by WESLEYAN Gavin Lechner, Assist by Jack Raba.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 10, Springfield 5
Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Vincent Scialdone won by SPRINGFI (on faceoff violation).
Shot by SPRINGFI Jake Degnan, SAVE Conor Selfridge
Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
Turnover by WESLEYAN Jack Raba (caused by Toby Oliveira).
Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Toby Oliveira.
Clear attempt by SPRINGFI good.
Shot by SPRINGFI Kevin Tierney, SAVE Conor Selfridge
Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
Turnover by WESLEYAN Jack Raba.
Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Gavin Carzello.
Clear attempt by SPRINGFI good.
Shot by SPRINGFI Jake Degnan, SAVE Conor Selfridge
Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Charlie Wilmot.
Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
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Turnover by WESLEYAN Jack Raba.
Clear attempt by SPRINGFI good.
End-of-period.

Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Vincent Scialdone won by WESLEYAN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Tyler
Campbell.

Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Lucca Casagrande.
Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
GOAL by WESLEYAN James Bailey.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 11, Springfield 5
Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Vincent Scialdone won by WESLEYAN (on faceoff violation).
GOAL by WESLEYAN Gavin Lechner, Assist by Nolan Samson.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 12, Springfield 5

Faceoff Tyler Campbell vs Dominic Savastano won by WESLEYAN, [13:16] Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Matt
Rettinger.

GOAL by WESLEYAN Gavin Lechner.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 13, Springfield 5

Eag:elgff Tyler Campbell vs Vincent Scialdone won by SPRINGFI, [12:30] Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Vincent
cialdone.

Clear attempt by SPRINGFI good.
Turnover by SPRINGFI Riley Burgmyer.
Shot by WESLEYAN Will Shull, SAVE Kaden Quirk
Timeout by WESLEYAN.
Penalty on SPRINGFI Angus Oliviera (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
Shot by WESLEYAN Ben Burns WIDE
Shot by WESLEYAN Ben Burns WIDE
Turnover by WESLEYAN Devin O'Sullivan.
Clear attempt by SPRINGFI good.
Turnover by SPRINGFI Brady Soldo (caused by Emmett Schillinger).
Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Emmett Schillinger.
Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
Turnover by WESLEYAN Jack Raba (caused by Toby Oliveira).
Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Toby Oliveira.
Clear attempt by SPRINGFI good.
Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Kevin Tierney.
Turnover by SPRINGFI Jake Degnan.
Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Charlie Hoban.
Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
GOAL by WESLEYAN Will Shull, Assist by Jack Raba.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 14, Springfield 5
Faceoff Jackson Tinari vs Vincent Scialdone won by SPRINGFI (on faceoff violation).
Turnover by SPRINGFI Kevin Tierney (caused by Reef Kabalin).
Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Emmett Schillinger.
Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
Turnover by WESLEYAN Nolan Samson.
Clear attempt by SPRINGFI failed.
Turnover by SPRINGFI Sal Posillico.
Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.
Shot by WESLEYAN James Bailey WIDE
Shot by WESLEYAN Thomas Girimonti WIDE
Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Will Shull.
GOAL by WESLEYAN Drew Zyskowski, Assist by Jack Raba.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 15, Springfield 5
Faceoff Jack Doherty vs Vincent Scialdone won by WESLEYAN (on faceoff violation).
GOAL by WESLEYAN Matt Morrow.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 16, Springfield 5

Faceoff Devin Alton vs Dominic Savastano won by SPRINGFI, [03:23] Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Dominic
Savastano.

Shot by SPRINGFI Jackson Lane, SAVE Conor Selfridge
Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Jackson Lane.
Turnover by SPRINGFI Ryan Berkel.

Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.

Ground ball pickup by WESLEYAN Drew Ambrose.
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Shot by WESLEYAN Lachlan Simmers WIDE

Shot by WESLEYAN Devin O'Sullivan, SAVE Kaden Quirk

Clear attempt by SPRINGFI good.

Turnover by SPRINGFI Jake Degnan.

Clear attempt by WESLEYAN good.

GOAL by WESLEYAN Will Shull, Assist by Devin O'Sullivan.
Wesleyan (Conn.) 17, Springfield 5

Faceoff Devin Alton vs Dominic Savastano won by SPRINGFI, [00:47] Ground ball pickup by SPRINGFI Dominic
Savastano.

Shot by SPRINGFI Rory Scanlon HIT POST
Shot by SPRINGFI Ryan Berkel, SAVE Conor Selfridge
End-of-period.



